11/07/2017 08:47 AM \$35.00 Pgs=4 FIDELITY NATIONAL AGENCY SOLUTIONS KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER APN# H20-18-301-014 FNC ARS-12483 Recording Requested by: Name: Salvatore A Russo Address: 860 Harris Rd City/State/Zip: Minden NV 89423 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Salvatore A Russo Address: 860 Harris Rd City/State/Zip: Minden NV 89423 Please complete Affirmation Statement below: I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: 239B.030 (State specific law) Signature (Print name under signature) Affidavit Termination of Joint Fenancy (Insert Title of Document Above) Only use the following section if one item applies to your document This document is being re-recorded to This document is being recorded to correct document # , and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2017-906614

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4. (Additional recording fee applies)

# AFFIDAVIT-Termination of Joint Tenancy (Death of a Joint Tenant)

Assessor's Parcel No. (APN#): 1420-18-301-014

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Salvatore A. Russo 860 Harris Road Minden, NV 89423

## FNC-ARS-12483

I, SALVATORE A. RUSSO the Affiant, being of legal age, and being first duly sworn, depose, and says:

That Sharon Lee Russo, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person as Sharon L. Russo named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1990 and executed by Donald M. Hintz, an unmarried man, known as "Grantor" to Salvatore A. Russo and Sharon L. Russo, husband and wife, known as Grantees, as Joint Tenants, and recorded in book 1190, page 4475, on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1990, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, cover the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M., DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 18, MARKED WITH A GOVERNMENT BRASS CAP, PROCEED NORTH 0 DEG. 01' 12" EAST, 1,322.18 FEET, ALONG THE 1/16 SECTION LINE, TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, WHICH IS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE PARCEL; THENCE NORTH 0 DEG. 01' 12" EAST, 374.98 FEET; TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE PARCEL; THENCE NORTH 89 DEG. 55' 34" EAST, 441.51 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE PARCEL; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEG. 01' 12" WEST, 374.98 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE PARCEL; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEG. 55' 34" WEST, 441.51 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED BEGIN ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 2 OF THE PARCEL MAP FOR CAROL HARRIS RECORDED SEPTEMBER 22, 1977, IN BOOK 977 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT PAGE 1303, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 13232.

TOGETHER WITH A RIGHT OF WAY ACCESS ROAD GRANTED BY BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT TO DONALD HINTZ ON MARCH 5, 1987, IN BOOK 387 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT PAGE 479, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 151015.

Property Address: 860 Harris Road, Minden, NV 89423 That value of all real property owned by the decedent at date of death, including the full value of the property above described, did not exceed the amount of sum In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of October SALVATORE A. RUSSO STATE OF NEVADA County of **Bouglas** to wit: Signed and sworn to (or affirmed before me this <u>25</u> day of <u>007</u> 2017 by SALVATORE A. RUSSO.

DONNA PEACOCKE

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

03-81956-3 My Appt Exp. July 27, 2021

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-27-6

### **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

**DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS** 

TYPE OR ,		Wax X.						LE NUMBER		
PRINT IN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)					2. DATE OF DEATH			COUNTY OF DEATH	
	Sharon Lee RUSSO  3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give					July 15,	or trist, indicate DC		Douglas	
	36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCA Minden		and number)	860 Harris	die in the aut. I	Inpatient(S			4 SEX Female	
DECEDENT	5. RACE White (Specify)	6. Hispanic No - Non-	Origin? Specify Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years)	75. UNDER 1 YEAR MOS DAYS	76. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY HOURS MINS		8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) March 09, 1942		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not u.S.A. 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY name country) California United States				10.EDUCATION 11. MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWE 14 DIVORCED (Specify) Married			D, 12 SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give maiden name) Salvatore A RUSSO		
	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. of W		USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most orking Life, Even If Retired) Insurance Adjuster			14b. KIND OF BU	ISINESS OR INDUS		Forces? No	
	15a RESIDENCE STATE 15b COUN		NTY 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATIO  Douglas Minden		LOCATION 18d	STREET AND NUMB	ER	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) No		
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAM	ME (First Middle L			A different for the second second	/PARENT - NAME (FI	rst Middle Last S Ja ERICKSO	- Th.		
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (1 Salva		da - XA	186 WAILING AC	20.00 at 1 at	R.P.D. No. City or Town lands Road Minde	the second second second	123	\ \	
ISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, Cren	REMOVAL, OTHE	R (Specify) 1998 CE		ATORY NAME n's Sierra Crema		19c LOCATION	City or Town	State 89706	
	1 1-1111 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	IM FANELL		DIRECTOR		AME AND ADDRESS C Capitol City Me 1814 N Cu				
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND	NATURE MUTHE ADDRESS	RITICALED	(5,000)			1,7 52,000, 00,000			
CERTIFIER	A Z 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  22a Cauthe basis of examination and/of investigation, in my opinion, death of the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  3 A Z 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  3 A Z 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  3 A Z 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  3 A Z 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)									
CERNFIER		in in a	21c. HOUR OF	A property and the second	る景念	TË SIGNËD (Ma/DeyA September 08, 20 RONOUNCED DEAD (N	)13	HOUR OF DEATH 14:3 PRONOUNCED D	0	
	(Type or Print)	17.4%	A designation		2 8	July 15, 2013		14:3	0	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, NEDICAL EXAMBIER, OR CORONER) (Type of Print). 23b. LICENSE NUMBER MARSHALL FLAGG 1038 Bitcheye Minden, NV. 89423  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature). 124b. DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR 124c, DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASI									
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signatur	SIGNA	HICOLE SHO TURE AUTHENTS	PATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Se	ptember 12, 2013	10.00		X	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART I (a) Ruptui	red Aortic D	s. N. 20 13	ELINEFOR (a) (b)	AND (c) )	i a tra i i		; interval between	onset and death	
ONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, (	OR AS A CONSEQU	UENCE OF				500 4 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Interval between	onset and death	
ANY WHICH SAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE ->		OR AS A CONSEQ	UENCE OF					Interval between	onset and death	
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d) 4.1. i.e.	OR AS A CONSEQU		No.		A A		Interval between	onset and death	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFIC	ANT CONDITIONS	-Conditions contribu	ing to death but not	resulting in the underly	ting cause given in Par	26. AUTO (Specify)		S CASE REFERRE	
		7.00 00 00 J	14 V - 11 h		A Comment of the Comment	- 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 - 144 -	e a company of the co		Yes	
	28s, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNL OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)		INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28¢ HOUR OF II	UURY 28d, DESCRIE	BE HOW INJURY OCCURR	ED RR.F.D. No. CI		Tes A	

VRS-Rev-20120523a



### CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

09/12/2013



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.